# **Terms and Conditions**

#### Effective Date: 27-July-2024

## 1. Introduction

Welcome to the Mindful Merge Movement Inc. By accessing or using our services, you agree to comply with and be bound by these Terms and Conditions. Please read them carefully.

### 2. Services

Mindful Merge Movement Inc offers various services aimed at guiding, inspiring, and empowering women and leaders. Our services include, but are not limited to, workshops, coaching sessions, and online courses.

#### 3. Non-Refundable Policy

Once a service has been rendered, it is non-refundable. By purchasing our services, you acknowledge and agree to this non-refundable policy.

### 4. User Conduct

Users agree to use our services for lawful purposes only and must not engage in any conduct that could harm our services, our clients, or our reputation.

#### 5. Intellectual Property

All content provided by Mindful Merge Movement Inc, including text, graphics, logos, and images, is the property of Mindful Merge Movement Inc and is protected by intellectual property laws.

#### 6. Limitation of Liability

Mindful Merge Movement Inc shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising out of the use or inability to use our services.

# 7. Changes to Terms and Conditions

We reserve the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. Any changes will be posted on our website, and your continued use of our services signifies your acceptance of the updated terms.

#### 8. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Toronto, ON.

# 9. Contact Information

For any questions regarding these Terms and Conditions, please contact us at <u>angiedi@mindfulmergemvmt.com</u>